
 

The 
 Provider 
Directory 

    PCSD  

 Psychiatric Centers at San Diego  

 

 

  

Additions and changes are made routinely to our provider directory  

Please call (877) 257-7273 to confirm information  

 

 

  

www. PsychiatricCenters.com  

M
arch  2017 



Page | 1 
 

Welcome to Psychiatric Centers at San Diego (PCSD). This provider directory has been designed 

as a comprehensive reference guide to assist you in locating and accessing the locations and 

providers that PCSD offers to meet your mental health needs. If you need assistance or have 

additional questions please call (877) 257-7273. An alphabetical index is also located at the end 

of this directory. Our website www.PsychiatricCenters.com can also be utilized to obtain 

provider information.  

Office Locations 

 Chesapeake 
Tel: (619) 814-6590      

Fax: (619) 814-6591  

9620 Chesapeake Dr. #206  

San Diego, CA  92123 

 

Child & Adolescent Center 
Tel: (619) 692-1581   

Fax: (619) 692-1588  

1550 Hotel Circle North, #450  

San Diego, CA 92108 

 

Chula Vista 
Tel: (619) 498-5454      

Fax: (619) 498-5455  

1061 Tierra Del Rey, #200 

Chula Vista, CA   91910  

 

East County  
Tel: (619) 667-3380      

Fax: (619) 667-0815 

4700 Spring Street, #220 

La Mesa, CA  91942 

 

Escondido  
Tel: (760) 489-4930      

Fax: (760) 489-4933 

221 West Crest St, #102  

Escondido, CA  92025                         

 

 

 

 

Encinitas  
Tel: (760) 730-4540      

Fax: (760) 274-2094 

328 Encinitas Boulevard, #100 

Encinitas, CA  92024 

 

Kearny Mesa 
Tel: (858) 569-7200      

Fax: (858) 569-7240 

5095 Murphy Canyon Rd, #100 

San Diego, CA 92123 

 

Mission Valley  
Tel: (619) 688-5855      

Fax: (619) 291-3310 

5353 Mission Center Rd, #224 

San Diego, CA 92108 

 

Rancho Bernardo  
 Tel: (858) 673-3360   

Fax: (858) 592-0884 

11770 Bernardo Plaza Ct, #370  

San Diego, CA  92128 

 

San Marcos  
Tel: (760) 471-4073   

Fax: (760) 471-4078 

277 Rancheros Drive, #301 

San Marcos, CA  92069   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

http://www.psychiatriccenters.com/


Page | 2 
 

 

Albala, Ari A., M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1356398259 

CA License #: A40597 

Language(s): English, Spanish, Hebrew 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: University of Tel-Aviv Sackler 

School of Medicine  

Residency: Central Emek Hospital, University of 

Michigan 

Hospital Privileges: Outpatient Practice Only 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Ayub, Gisela, NP   
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Mission Valley 

NPI: 1932548633  

CA License #: NP95004155 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: Point Loma Nazarene 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Bartels, Kendra, NP 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult, Geriatric 

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1922445915 

CA License #: NPF95001142 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Berggren, Maria, M.D. 

Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Child/Adolescent     

(Board Certified) 

Office Location: Escondido  

NPI: 1689826232    

CA License #: A99522 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University of California San 

Diego 

Residency: UCLA Fernando Valley 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 

Berkowitz, Alan, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Geriatric (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas, Mission Valley 

NPI: 1578519476  

CA License #: G55943 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: University of Michigan 

Residency: University of California San Diego 

Hospital Privileges: Kaiser Foundation Hospital- 

San Diego, Sharp McDonald Center, Sharp Mesa 

Vista, Sharp Memorial, Tri-City Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Cavaliere, Robynn, NP   

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Marcos, Child & Adolescent 

Center   

NPI: 1932524303  

CA License #: NP95001012 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University of San Diego 

Residency: Mission Valley Mental Health Clinic, 

Emergency Screening Unit 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

Chammas, Sabah, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas, Mission Valley 

NPI: 1457307530  

CA License #:C37866 

Language(s): English, Arabic 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: American University of Beirut 

Residency: Washington University School of 

Medicine 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Psychiatrists and Nurse Practitioners



Page | 3 
 

Chiriac, Irinel, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1871552281  

CA License #: A104663 

Language(s): English, French, German, 

Romanian 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University Medicine and 

Pharmacy 

Residency: University of Chicago Hospitals 

Hospital Privileges: Aurora Behavioral Health 

Care San Diego  

Accepting New Patients: Yes      
 

Drimmer, Eric M.D.  
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified) 

Office Location: Escondido  

NPI: 1871540682   

CA License #: G42312 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Columbia University 

Residency: UCLA Medical Center  

Accepting New Patients: Yes  

 
Flanagan, Chantal, NP 

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent (Board 

Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas, San Marcos 

NPI: 1396032975  

CA License #: NP19747 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University of California San 

Francisco 

Accepting New Patients: Yes  

 

Flanagan, Thomas, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Diego 

NPI: 1154361061  

CA License #: G24638 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Tufts University 

Residency: Washington University School of 

Medicine  

Hospital Privileges: Aurora Behavioral Health 

Care San Diego 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 

Frost, Nicholas, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric, Addiction 

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas, Mission Valley 

NPI: 1730129651 

CA License #: G22304 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: University Wisconsin-Madison 

Residency: Washington University School of 

Medicine 

Hospital Privileges: Aurora Behavioral Health 

Care San Diego, Scripps Memorial Hospital. 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Gleeson, Charles NP 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1891847976  

CA License #: NP16543 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: California State Long Beach 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Gminski, Marti NP 

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult, Geriatric 

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1235186289 

CA License #: NP7965 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University of San Diego, 

California State University Long Beach 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Harwood, Paula NP 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1700124971 

CA License #: NP95005445 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: California State University San 

Marcos 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 
 



Page | 4 
 

Katz, Marina, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Escondido, Mission Valley 

NPI: 1366498446  

CA License #: A79968 

Language(s): English, Russian 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: Kishinevskij Medicinskij 

Institute 

Residency: University of Louisville School of 

Medicine  

Hospital Privileges: Pomerado Hospital, Palomar 

Medical Center, Aurora Behavioral Health 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Khatchatrian, Karine, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1689667634  

CA License #: C53513 

Language(s): English, Armenian, Russian 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: Yerevan, State Medical Institute 

Residency: Maimonides Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Kleiner , Michelle NP  
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1720022619   

CA License #: NP10741 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: California State University Long 

Beach  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Koelle, Jonathan, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric       

Office Location: East County  

NPI: 1609803824  

CA License #: G79002 

Language(s): English, French 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Pennsylvania State University 

Residency: Hahnemann University Hospital  

Hospital Privileges: Sharp Mesa Vista, Sharp 

McDonald Center, Sharp Grossmont, Scripps 

Mercy, Sharp Mary Birch 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 

Kwiatkowski, Fernando, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Mission Valley 

NPI: 1346297249  

CA License #: A42646 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Universidad De Buenos Aires 

Residency: University of Cincinnati Hospital 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Lowry, Jennifer, D.O. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Child /Adolescent    

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1386759272 

CA License #: 20A10583 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: Western University of Health 

Sciences 

Residency: James H. Quillen College of Medicine 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Lowry, John, D.O. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Child/Adolescent     

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center & 

Mission Valley 

NPI: 1477661619  

CA License #: 20A10380 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Western University of Health 

Sciences 

Residency: East Tennessee State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

McManus, Michael, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Child/Adolescent  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center 

NPI: 1669411179  

CA License #: G56463 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: State University of New York 

Residency: University of Michigan 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 
 
 
 



Page | 5 
 

Mirow, Arvin, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry. Adult, Geriatric, Addiction 

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1003863838  

CA License #: A44931 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Sackler School of Medicine 

Residency: Thomas Jefferson University Hospital  

Hospital Privileges: Tri-City Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Morache, Christopher, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, (Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Diego (Hospitalist) 

NPI: 1689621567   

CA License #: A66531 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Chicago Medical School 

Residency: University of California (Davis) 

Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Newmark, Noreen, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified)  

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1023064102 

CA License #: A67977 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: St. Louis University 

Residency: Wright State University School of 

Medicine 

Hospital Privileges: Sharp Mesa Vista, Sharp 

Grossmont Hospital, Sharp Chula Vista, Scripps 

Memorial Chula Vista 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Nuhic, Zvjezdan, M.D. 
Specialty: Adult, Psychiatry (Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Diego (hospitalist)  

NPI: 1447395181  

CA License #: A98099 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: University of Tuzla 

Residency: Maimonides Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

 
 
 

Ordas, Dennis, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric  

(Board Certified)  

Office Location: Encinitas & Tri-City Medical 

Center (Hospitalist) 

NPI: 1336196211  

CA License #: G77521 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Ponce School of Medicine  

Residency: Walter Reed Army Medical Center  

Hospital Privileges: Tri-City Medical Center, 

Sharp Mesa Vista, Sharp Grossmont Hospital 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Paintal, Nita, M.D. 
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult Geriatric (Board 

Certified)  

Office Location: East County 

NPI: 1497795223  

CA License #: A61220  

Language(s): English, Hindi 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: Madras Medical College 

Residency: Western Missouri Mental Health 

Center 

Hospital Privileges: API/BHS, Sharp  

Grossmont Hospital 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Patel, Anil M.D.   

Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Geriatric, Child/ 

Adolescent (Board Certified)  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1164462164  

CA License #: A46378 

Language(s): English, Gujrati, Hindi 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: Behramji Jijibhai Medical 

College 

Residency: University of Arizona College of 

Medicine 

Hospital Privileges: Aurora Behavioral Health 

Care San Diego  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page | 6 
 

Signer, Stephen M.D.  
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult (Board Certified)   

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1194771956   

CA License #: G51749 

Language(s): English, French 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: McGill University-Faculty of 

Medicine 

Residency: University of Toronto 

Hospital Privileges: Aurora Behavioral Health 

Care San Diego, Pomerado Hospital, Palomar 

Medical Center, Tri-City Medical Center 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Velardi, Pamela NP 

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: East County 

NPI: 1073710927   

CA License #: NP16961 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: University of San Diego  

Residency: N/A 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

Vizon, Melanie NP 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner  

Specialty: Adult  

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1952559262   

CA License #: NP17396 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

Medical School: California SU Long Beach  

Residency: N/A 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Zeidman, Heywood M.D.  
Specialty: Psychiatry, Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: East County 

NPI: 1205876786   

CA License #: G27873  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

Medical School: New York Medical College 

Residency: University of California San Diego 

Medical Center 

Hospital Privileges: Alvarado Medical Center  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 Psychologists and Therapists

 
Aguilar, Robert, MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1699715623 

CA License #: MFC19263 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Male 

School: Pepperdine University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Ahlgren, Joan, MFT  
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist  

Specialty: Adult  

Office Location: Kearny Mesa 

NPI: 1649468836 

CA License #: MFC35594 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Auger, Nancy, Ph.D.  
Psychologist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult, Geriatric  

Office Location: Escondido 

NPI: 1841239357 

CA License #: PSY15588 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: CA School of Professional Psychology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Bae, Hyo Ph.D. 

Psychologist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center 

NPI: 1356698088 

CA License #: PSY25389 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Illinois Institute Technology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 



Page | 7 
 

Barr, Kevin MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult 

Office Location: Chesapeake 

NPI: 1013260231 

CA License #: LMFT87292 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Male 

School: University of California at San Diego and 

Argosy University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Bedolla, Karina MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Chesapeake 

NPI: 1558481143 

CA License #: LMFT86260  

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Bennett, Mary Ellen LCSW 
Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1821044900 

CA License #: LCS20406 

Language(s): English,   

Gender: Female 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Bernhard, Vicky MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Escondido 

NPI: 1518914613 

CA License #: MFC35591 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Chapman University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Briese, Krystle MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chesapeake  

NPI: 1871838540 

CA License #: LMFT92544 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

School: Argosy University, San Diego and UC Davis 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Calix, Edward Ph.D.  
Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: East County & Chesapeake 

NPI: 1740226331  

CA License #: PSY7893 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School:  CA School of Professional Psychology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Carota, Diane MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Escondido 

NPI: 1427261981  

CA License #: LMFT52446 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Western Institute for Social Research 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Carpio, Alma Psy.D.  

Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1245287267  

CA License #: PSY18556 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: California School of Professional Psychology  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page | 8 
 

Combariza, Milena Ph.D.  
Psychologist     

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1215911425 

CA License #: PSY11700 

Language(s): English, Spanish, Portuguese, Italian, 

German, French 

Gender: Female 

School: Vienna University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Copeland, Angela Psy.D.  
Psychologist  

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Kearny Mesa, Chesapeake 

NPI: 1235175316  

CA License #: PSY22974 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Antioch S California Los Angeles 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Davis, Helen MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1841230778  

CA License #: MFC23765 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: California SU Dominguez Hills    

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

Dowling, Vickie Psy.D.  
Psychologist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: Escondido 

NPI: 1265690143 

CA License #: PSY21983 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 
 

Duchock, Diedra Ph.D.  
Psychologist  

 Specialty: Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: Kearny Mesa 

NPI: 1801843784 

CA License #: PSY19678 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Washington University  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

Edmonds, Jefferson MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist  

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Chesapeake  

NPI: 1205900032  

CA License #: LMFT36498 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Male 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Emerick, Guadalupe Victoria MFT   
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1386086767 

CA License #: LMFT96680 

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Evans, Stephanie MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist  

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Encinitas & Rancho Bernardo 

NPI: 1427275593  

CA License #: MFC43692 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: University of Santa Monica 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Ferris, Walter LCSW 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1194765131 

CA License #: LCS12268  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Fleck-Myers, Tamara MFT   
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1568717973   

CA License #: MFC50707 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female  

School: University of Georgia 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 



Page | 9 
 

Freeman, Kay MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Chesapeake 

NPI: 1588795298 

CA License #: LMFT16284 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female  

School: San Diego State University  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
French-Asaro, Labrie MFT  

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Integration Project 

NPI: 1154756518 

CA License #: LMFT51898 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female  

School: University of Phoenix 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Grandinetti, Corinne MFT  

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult. Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1740229244 

CA License #: MFC25376 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Hammer, Elizabeth Ph.D.  
Psychologist   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Mission Valley 

NPI: 1710123872 

CA License #: PSY24827  

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Hennessey, Leticia Solórzano Psy.D.  
Psychologist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent       

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1275669731  

CA License #: PSY22529  

Language(s): English, Spanish 

Gender: Female 

School: James Madison University  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

Hokaj, Heidi MFT  
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric      

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1295782092  

CA License #: MFC34849  

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: University of San Diego  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Holloway, Kimberly P.A. 
Psychological Assistant 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Chesapeake 

NPI: 1811326515 

CA License #: PSB94020152 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Jackofsky, Gil Ph.D 

Psychologist   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo & San Marcos 

NPI: 1043267099 

CA License #: PSY7899 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: St. John`s University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Jones, Julie LCSW 
Licensed Clinical Social Worker  

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1922048255  

CA License #: LCS6732 

Language(s): English, French  

Gender: Female 

School: University of Pennsylvania  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Judy, Danielle MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist    

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: Chesapeake & Mission Valley 

NPI: 1851537419  

CA License #: MFC53329 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 



Page | 10 
 

Kallas, Michael MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist    

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Chesapeake  

NPI: 1467553032  

CA License #: MFC31345 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School:  University of San Diego 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Katnik, Robert P.A.  

Psychological Assistant  

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: East County  

NPI: 1013254713 

CA License #: PSB94020197 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Klise, Lisa LMFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric  

Office Location: Escondido  

NPI: 1821037326 

CA License #: MFC37144 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: University for Humanistic Studies 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Koumaras, George Ph.D. 
Psychologist  

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Rancho Bernardo & Mission Valley 

NPI: 1154377901 

CA License #: PSY6178 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Male 

School: CA School of Professional Psychology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Largent, James LCSW 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1194115188 

CA License #: LCSW64560 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: University of Southern California 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

Lee, Barbara MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1982644944 

CA License #: MFC21595 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: California State University Fullerton 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Le-Hermida, Krissie LCSW 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker Therapist 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Chula Vista 

NPI: 1336195908  

CA License #: LCS15235 

Language(s): English, Vietnamese 

Gender: Female 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Martel, Andrea LCSW 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Encinitas 

NPI: 1407920267   

CA License #: LCS18116 

Language(s): English  

Gender: Female 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Maxwell, Michele MFT 
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: East County 

NPI: 1760506794 

CA License #: MFC49509 

Language(s): English, French 

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
McCarter, Michele Ph.D.  

Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Mission Valley 

NPI: 1619924420 

CA License #: PSY15322 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: CA School of Professional Psychology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 



Page | 11 
 

Newman, Amanda LMFT  
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center 

NPI: 1508994245 

CA License #: LMFT30612 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Noguchi, Ken MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chesapeake, Mission Valley 

NPI: 1043464985 

CA License #: LMFT92408 

Language(s): English, Japanese 

Gender: Male 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Nunez, Sandra MFT  
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent, Geriatric 

Office Location: Mission Valley  

NPI: 1861785859 

CA License #: LMFT84299  

Language(s): English, German  

Gender: Female 

School: Argosy University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Pierce, Melissa Psy.D. 

Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Escondido and San Marcos 

NPI: 1871722199 

CA License #: PSY26118 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Pyatyshev, Julia MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chesapeake 

NPI: 1184897035 

CA License #: LMFT53375 

Language(s): English, Russian 

Gender: Female 

School:  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

Quick, Ellen Ph.D.  
Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric  

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center 

NPI: 1396961579 

CA License #: PSY6372 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: University of Pittsburgh 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Rahmankhah, Soudabeh MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: San Marcos, Escondido 

NPI: 1942523691 

CA License #: LMFT94133 

Language(s): English, Farsi, Persian 

Gender: Female 

School: National University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Salcedo, Lilian Psy.D.  

Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent, Geriatric 

Office Location: Chesapeake  

NPI: 1659402428 

CA License #: PSY27357 

Language(s): English, Spanish   

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Schmitt, Juliet MFT 

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent, Adult 

Office Location: San Marcos 

NPI: 1629263629 

CA License #: MFC33697 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: University of San Diego 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page | 12 
 

Simmons, Nathan Psy.D.  
Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent  

Office Location: San Marcos   

NPI: 1447313846 

CA License #: PSY25856 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Tagliamonte, Sophie Psy.D.   
Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center 

NPI: 1306002951  

CA License #: PSY28171 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Argosy University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Thornton, Kimberly LCSW  
Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chesapeake & Mission Valley  

NPI: 1891127312 

CA License #: LCS28122 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: San Diego State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Tilker, Theresa LCSW  

Licensed Clinical Social Worker   

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Encinitas, Kearny Mesa 

NPI: 1346580537 

CA License #: LCS5256 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Michigan State University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Vencil, Marla Ph.D.   

Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult 

Office Location: Mission Valley 

NPI: 1992752091 

CA License #: PSY16217  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: CA School of Professional Psychology 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

Ward, John MFT  
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: San Marcos, Rancho Bernardo 

NPI:  1093755035 

CA License #: MFC31527  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Male 

School: University for Humanistic Studies 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Webb, Martha LCSW  
Licensed Clinical Social Worker   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric  

Office Location: East County 

NPI: 1073631321 

CA License #: LCS22604 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: SUNY Albany  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Wiggins, Mary LCSW 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker     

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Encinitas   

NPI: 1366587255 

CA License #: LCSW73952 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Virginia Commonwealth University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Wright, Janet MFT    

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist   

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric   

Office Location: Encinitas   

NPI: 1275589350 

CA License #: MFC30992   

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Southwest Missouri State University  

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 
Young, Janet LCSW  

Licensed Clinical Social Worker     

Specialty: Adult, Geriatric 

Office Location: Mission Valley   

NPI: 1750321741  

CA License #: LCS12894  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: San Diego State University     

Accepting New Patients: Yes 



Page | 13 
 

Young, Nicole Psy.D.  
Psychologist 

Specialty: Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Child and Adolescent Center   

NPI: 1992991079 

CA License #: PSY25364  

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: Alliant University 

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

Zirpoli Woodford, Gina Ph.D.   
Psychologist 

Specialty: Adult, Child/Adolescent 

Office Location: Chula Vista   

NPI: 1760439269 

CA License #: PSY19113 

Language(s): English 

Gender: Female 

School: California School of Professional Psych   

Accepting New Patients: Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Autism Services
Screening process is required for any autism services needed. Please call (619) 814-6494 
for additional information.  

Grow, Chris M.S., BCBA 
Lead BCBA 

Lowery, Daniel, MEd, BCBA 
Case Manager 



Page | 14 
 

LANGUAGE DIRECTORY 

Arabic 

Sabah N. Chammas, M.D. (ENC) 

 

Armenian 
Karine H. Khatchatrian, M.D. (RB) 

 

 

Farsi/Persian 
Soudabeh Rahmankhah, MFT (ESC/SM) 

 

French 

Irinel Chiriac, M.D. (RB) 

Milena Combariza, Ph.D. (RB) 

Julie Jones, LCSW (SM) 

Jonathan Koelle, M.D. (EC) 

Michele Maxwell, MFT (EC) 

Stephen Signer, MD (RB) 

 

German 
Irinel Chiriac, M.D. (RB) 

Milena Combariza, Ph.D. (RB) 

Sandra Nunez, MFT (CP) 

 

Gujarati 
Anil S. Patel, M.D. (SM) 

 

Hindi 
Nita Paintal, M.D. (EC) 

Anil S. Patel, M.D. (SM) 

 

 

 

Italian 
Milena Combariza, Ph.D. (RB) 

 

 Japanese 
 Ken Noguchi, MFT (CP/MV) 
 

 Portuguese 
 Milena Combariza, Ph.D. (RB) 

  

 Romanian 
 Irinel Chiriac, M.D. (RB) 

 

 Russian 

 Marina Katz, M.D. (ESC) 

 Karine H. Khatchatrian, M.D. (RB) 

 Julia Pyatyshev, MFT (CP) 

 

 Spanish 
 Robert J. Aguilar, MFT (CV) 

 A. Ari Albala, M.D. (ENC) 

 Gisela Ayub, PMHNP-BC (MV)  

Karina Bedolla, MFT (CP) 

 M. Gabriela Berggren, M.D, (ESC) 

Krystle Briese, MFT (CP)  

Milena Combariza, Ph.D. (RB) 

 Guadalupe Victoria Emerick, MFT (CV) 
Leticia Hennessey Solórzano, Psy.D. (CV) 

Fernando D. Kwiatkowski, M.D. (MV) 

 Dennis Ordas, M.D. (ENC) 

 Lilian Salcedo, Psy.D. (CP) 

 Pamela Velardi, NP (EC) 

 

 Vietnamese 
 Krissie Le-Hermida, LCSW (CV) 

 

 

 

 

CAC=Child & Adolescent Center, CP=Chesapeake, CV=Chula Vista, EC=East County,  

ENC=Encinitas, ESC=Escondido,  KM=Kearney Mesa,  MV=Mission Valley,  RB=Rancho 

Bernardo,  SM=San Marcos 



Page | 15 
 

PROVIDERS BY LOCATION

Child & Adolescent Center 
Tel: (619) 692-1581 Fax: (619) 692-1588 

1550 Hotel Circle North, #450 

San Diego, CA 92108 
John Lowry, D.O. 

Michael E. McManus, M.D.  

Robynn Cavaliere, DNP, PMHNP-BC 

Hyo Bae, Ph.D.  

Chris Grow, BCBA  

Amanda Newman, MFT 

Ellen Quick, Ph.D 

Sophie Taglimonte, Psy.D. 

Nicole Young, Psy.D. 

 

Chesapeake  
Tel: (619) 814-6590 Fax: (619) 814-6591  

9620 Chesapeake Dr, #206  

San Diego, CA 92123 

Kevin Barr, MFT 

Karina Bedolla, MFT 

Krytsle Briese, MFT 

Edward Calix, Ph.D. 

Angela Copeland, Psy.D. 

Jefferson Edmonds, MFT 

Kay Freeman, LMFT 

Labrie French-Asaro, MFT 

Kimberly Holloway, Psy.D., PA 

Danielle Judy, MFT 

Michael Kallas, MFT 

Ken Noguchi, MFT 

Julia Pyatyshev, MFT 

Lilian Salcedo, Psy.D. 

Kimberly Thornton, LCSW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chula Vista 
Tel: (619) 498-5454 Fax: (619) 498-5455  

1061 Tierra Del Rey, #200 

Chula Vista, CA 91910 

Noreen M. Newmark, M.D. 

Melanie Vizon, RN, PMHNP  

Robert Aguilar, MFT 

Guadalupe Victoria Emerick, MFT  

Krissie Le-Hermida, LCSW, CEAP 

Leticia Solórzano Hennessey, Psy.D. 

Gina Zirpoli Woodford, Ph.D. 

 

East County  
Tel: (619) 667-3380 Fax: (619) 667-0815 

4700 Spring Street, #220  

La Mesa, CA 91942 

Jonathan S. Koelle, M.D.  

Nita Paintal, M.D. 

Heywood W. Zeidman, M.D. 

Edward Calix, Ph.D. 

Labrie French-Asaro, MFT 

Robert Katnik, Psy.D., PA 

Michele Maxwell, MFT 

Pamela Velardi, NP 

Martha Webb, LCSW 

 

Encinitas 
Tel: (760) 730-4540 Fax: (760) 274-2094 

328 Encinitas Boulevard, #100  

Encinitas, CA 92024 

A. Ari Albala, M.D. 

Alan L. Berkowitz, M.D. 

Sabah N. Chammas, M.D. 

Nicholas R. Frost, M.D. 

Dennis M. Ordas, M.D.  

Chantal Flanagan, RN, MS, CNS, NP 

Paula Harwood, PMHNP-BC, RN, BSN 

Alma Carpio, Psy.D. 

Stephanie Evans, MFT 

Tamara Fleck-Myers, MFT 

James Largent, LCSW  

Andrea Martel, LCSW 

Theresa Tilker, LCSW 

Mary Wiggins, LCSW 

Janet Wright, MFT 

 

 

 



Page | 16 
 

Escondido                        
Tel: (760) 489-4930 Fax: (760) 489-4933 

221 West Crest St, #102 

Escondido, CA 92025 

M. Gabriela Berggren, M.D.   

Eric Drimmer, M.D. 

Marina Katz, M.D. 

Nancy J. Auger, Ph.D. 

Vicky Bernhard, MFT 

Diane Carota, MFT 

Vickie Dowling, Psy.D. 

Lisa Klise, MFT 

Melissa Pierce, Psy.D 

Soudabeh Rahmankhah, MFT 

    

Kearny Mesa  
Tel: (858) 569-7200 Fax: (858) 569-7240 

5095 Murphy Canyon Rd, #100  

San Diego, CA 92123 

Joan Ahlgren, MFT 

Angela Copeland, Psy.D. 

Diedra Duchock, Ph.D. 

Theresa Tilker, LCSW 

 

Mission Valley 
Tel:  (619) 688-5855 Fax: (619) 291-3310 

5353 Mission Center Rd, #224 

San Diego, CA 92108  

Fernando D. Kwiatkowski, M.D. 

John Lowry, D.O. 

Gisela Ayub, RN, PMHNP-BC 

Elizabeth Hammer, Ph.D., CGP 

Danielle Judy, MFT 

George Koumaras, Ph.D.  

Michele McCarter, Ph.D.  

Ken Noguchi, MFT 

Sandra Nunez, MFT 

Kimberly Thornton, LCSW 

Marla Vencil, Ph.D.  

Janet Young, LCSW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rancho Bernardo  
Tel: (858) 673-3360 Fax: (858) 592-0884 

11770 Bernardo Plaza Ct, #370 

San Diego, CA 92128 

Irinel Chiriac, M.D. 

Karine H. Khatchatrian, M.D. 

Jennifer Lowry, D.O. 

Stephen F. Signer, M.D.  

Charles Gleeson, RN, PMHNP 

Marti Gminski, MSN, PMHNP-BC  

Mary Ellen Bennett, LCSW  

Milena Combariza, Ph.D. 

Helen Davis, Ph.D., MFT 

Stephanie Evans, MFT 

Gil Jackofsky, Ph.D., ECap. 

George Koumaras, Ph.D. 

John Ward, Ph.D., MFT 

 

San Marcos 
Tel: (760) 471-4073 Fax: (760) 471-4078 

277 Rancheros Drive, #301  

San Marcos, CA  92069   
Arvin L. Mirow, M.D.  

Anil S. Patel, M.D. 

Kendra Bartels, MSN, PMHNP-BC  

Robynn Cavaliere, DNP, PMHNP-BC 

Chantal Flanagan, RN, MS, CNS, NP   

Michelle Kleiner, RN,MSN,CNP 

Walter Ferris, LCSW  

Corinne Grandinetti, MFT  

Heidi Hokaj, MFT  

Julie Jones, LCSW  

Barbara Lee, MFT 

Melissa Pierce, Psy.D.  

Soudabeh Rahmankhah. LMFT 

Juliet Schmitt, MFT 

Nathan Simmons, Psy.D. 

John Ward, Ph.D., MFT 

 

Hospitals  
Thomas Flanagan, M.D.  – Aurora Behavioral Health 

Chris Morache, M.D. – Sharp Mesa Vista 

Zvjezdan Nuhic, M.D. – Sharp Mesa Vista 

 

 

 

 



Page | 17 
 

 



Page | 18 
 

Alphabetical Index 

A 

Aguilar, Robert, MFT, 6 

Ahlgren, Joan, MFT, 6 

Albala, Ari A., M.D., 2 

Auger, Nancy, Ph.D, 6 

Ayub, Gisela, NP, 2 

B 

Bae, Hyo Ph.D., 6 

Barr, Kevin MFT, 7 

Bartels, Kendra, NP, 2 

Bedolla, Karina MFT, 7 

Bennett, Mary Ellen LCSW, 7 

Berggren, Maria, M.D., 2 

Berkowitz, Alan, M.D., 2 

Bernhard, Vicky MFT, 7 

Briese, Krystle MFT, 7 

C 

Calix, Edward Ph.D., 7 

Carota, Diane MFT, 7 

Carpio, Alma Psy.D., 7 

Cavaliere, Robynn, NP, 2 

Chammas, Sabah, M.D., 2 

Chiriac, Irinel, M.D., 3 

Combariza, Milena Ph.D., 8 

Copeland, Angela Psy.D., 8 

D 

Davis, Helen MFT, 8 

Dowling, Vickie Psy.D, 8 

Drimmer, Eric M.D., 3 

Duchock, Diedra Ph.D., 8 

E 

Edmonds, Jefferson MFT, 8 

Emerick, Guadalupe Victoria MFT, 8 



Page | 19 
 

Evans, Stephanie MFT, 8 

F 

Ferris, Walter LCSW, 8 

Flanagan, Chantal, NP, 3 

Flanagan, Thomas, M.D., 3 

Fleck-Myers, Tamara MFT, 8 

Freeman, Kay MFT, 9 

French-Asaro, Labrie MFT, 9 

Frost, Nicholas, M.D., 3 

G 

Gleeson, Charles NP, 3 

Gminski, Marti NP, 3 

Grandinetti, Corinne MFT, 9 

Grow, Chris M.S., BCBA, 13 

H 

Hammer, Elizabeth Ph.D., 9 

Harwood, Paula NP, 3 

Hennessey, Leticia Psy.D., 9 

Hokaj, Heidi MFT, 9 

Holloway, Kimberly P.A., 9 

J 

Jackofsky, Gil Ph.D, 9 

Jones, Julie LCSW, 9 

Judy, Danielle MFT, 9 

K 

Kallas, Michael MFT, 10 

Katnik, Robert P.A., 10 

Katz, Marina, M.D., 4 

Khatchatrian, Karine, M.D., 4 

Kleiner , Michelle NP, 4 

Klise, Lisa LMFT, 10 

Koelle, Jonathan, M.D., 4 

Koumaras, George Ph.D., 10 

Kwiatkowski, Fernando, M.D., 4 



Page | 20 
 

L 

Largent, James LCSW, 10 

Lee, Barbara MFT, 10 

Le-Hermida, Krissie LCSW, 10 

Lowery, Daniel, MEd, BCBA, 13 

Lowry, Jennifer, D.O., 4 

Lowry, John, D.O., 4 

M 

Martel, Andrea LCSW, 10 

Maxwell, Michele, 10 

McCarter, Michele Ph.D., 10 

McManus, Michael, M.D., 4 

Mirow, Arvin, M.D., 5 

Morache, Christopher, M.D., 5 

N 

Newman, Amanda LMFT, 11 

Newmark, Noreen, M.D., 5 

Noguchi, Ken MFT, 11 

Nuhic, Zvjezdan, M.D., 5 

Nunez, Sandra MFT, 11 

O 

Ordas, Dennis, M.D., 5 

P 

Paintal, Nita, M.D., 5 

Patel, Anil M.D., 5 

Pierce, Melissa Psy.D, 11 

Pyatyshev, Julia MFT, 11 

Q 

Quick, Ellen Ph.D., 11 

R 

Rahmankhah, Soudabeh MFT, 11 



Page | 21 
 

S 

Salcedo, Lilian Psy.D., 11 

Schmitt, Juliet MFT, 11 

Signer, Stephen M.D, 6 

Simmons, Nathan Psy.D., 12 

T 

Tagliamonte, Sophie Psy.D., 12 

Thornton, Kimberly LCSW, 12 

Tilker, Theresa LCSW, 12 

V 

Velardi, Pamela NP, 6 

Vencil, Marla Ph.D., 12 

Vizon, Melanie, NP, 6 

W 

Ward, John MFT, 12 

Webb, Martha LCSW, 12 

Wiggins, Mary LCSW, 12 

Wright, Janet MFT, 12 

Y 

Young, Janet LCSW, 12 

Young, Nicole Psy.D., 13 

Z 

Zeidman, Heywood M.D., 6 

Zirpoli Woodford, Gina Ph.D., 13 

 


